

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Campus Expansion at Diamond Vogel

Orange City, Iowa - May 12, 2021 – Diamond Vogel, a manufacturer of high-quality paint and coatings, announces the commencement of phase two of their "Building on Success" initiative. Phase two is creating an "Innovation Center" that will provide new office and laboratory space for the research and development teams.

This new facility enhances Diamond Vogel's commitment to the State of Iowa and the Community of Orange City by bringing future growth opportunities. Diamond Vogel worked with the Iowa Economic Development Authority (IEDA) on the project. The IEDA board awarded the project tax benefits as part of the High-Quality Jobs (HQJ) program.

"We are excited about the opportunity to improve our Orange City campus, allowing us to further our mission of delivering quality coating solutions distinctively to our customers," said Drew Vogel, chairman of Diamond Vogel. Jeff Powell, president and CEO, stated, "The new Innovation Center fulfills the need for additional effective and efficient space for various functions within our organization and provides the capacity to meet our current and future strategic objectives."

The second phase of the "Building on Success" initiative will commence later this summer.

About Diamond Vogel

Diamond Vogel is a manufacturer of high-quality paint and coatings based in Orange City, Iowa. Founded in 1926, Diamond Vogel provides coating solutions to the industrial, architectural, industrial wood, aerosol, traffic, and toll manufacturing markets. For more information about Diamond Vogel visit their website at diamondvogel.com

###

Contact:
Matt Ferring
Director of Corporate Marketing
Diamond Vogel
(712) 737-3390
matt.ferring@diamondvogel.com

Architectural • Industrial • Automotive • Industrial Wood • Aerosol • Traffic

27893-D